

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 61236/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2024 in WRITC No. 5229/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMANSH PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 290311/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 290310/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR
Mr. Aman Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matter stands adjourned by one week.

List after one week.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 61236/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2024 in WRITC No. 5229/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMANSH PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 290311/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 290310/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR
Mr. Aman Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matter stands adjourned by one week.

List after one week.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)